DSOS N R W

57-T4

~—PROPOSEDR ORDINANCE (*5‘}‘:"?6’

ADOPT 2003 WAUKESHA COUNTY BUDGET

WHEREAS pursuant to Wisconsin Statutes Section 59.17 (5), the County Executive is charged
with annually submitting a proposed budget to the County Board, and

WHEREAS public hearings and notices were held in accordance with State Statutes, Section
65.90 and

WHEREAS the Waukesha County Board of Supervisors has conipleted their review and made
changes through amendments to the proposed 2003 budget.

THE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF WAUKESHA DOES
ORDAIN that the 2003 Waukesha County budget on file in the Office of the County Clerk is
hereby adopted.

| Referred on: 09/25/02 | File Number: 157-0-074 | Referred to: FI




ADOPT 2003 WAUKESHA COUNTY BUDGET

Approved by:
Tinance Committee

Rt Q. Houwn Y

Patricia A. Haukohl, Chair °

ames R. Behrend

QW\

Donald M. Broesch

CzoABC’/&wﬂ_

Genia C. Bruce

Michael Sonnentag

o dmionded 5 fomec

The foregoing legislation adopteddby the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County, Wisconsin,

was presented to the County Executive on:
Date: W /8 Koa3, %fﬂj , g M//
Patricia E. Madden, County Clerk

4d a,m.mc[ﬂcé /5 z’/nu.o
The foregoing legislation adopted,by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County, Wisconsin,
is hereby: 4
Approved: vV v
Vetoed:

Date: H/IS ~OQ m ﬂ ({)L\Q/ﬁl

Daniel M, Fmiey, CountyE cutive

157-0-074



2002/50/1L

¢ afeg
AUnos aaqnemiip Yum 192Ru00 o) preog nsuel),
0% 0% 0% og S1 TS| Aqieacudde sumbey - afenbue wresBoig ysueiy Aupopy 1-md SHICA 2UaNd -S31oM 2uand
FALLININOD DNIGNVLS - SLNFNANINY LIDANG NO NOILDY ]
[ Eieizs) (sz9'z875) 000°E128 67" 1198) SANIRANIAY 1390N8 JIANIRNODIY S ZILLINNOD SONYNE TYLOLENS 1
Wweawdelasepay "o'D SUMOQ .

0% (000's72$) 08 (oo0°s¥28} -+ TOdy Joopy ejeiaq - 1EpNE (epded Jof swonepdosddy AIPOW €1 - Nid aoueur  spafold (endeg
Aynoeg
Isue) UCRBASIUIMPY / BSNoYLNeY - JaBpng [ender) 1o}

(000'09%) (000°09%) 000°09% (000098} oS Ty [anuassy eseaisul pue suoendoiddy ainypusdxg eanpay 2L - NI esueuy  spsfald eyden
URWSSIBSY [BILBLILONAUZ

009'91% 0% 0% 005°9L% bt e vedipy - 186png |mydes Jo; sucyeudosddy eseesou kb= NI aouTuly spofold [epdes

. $A0LILS 10} PeNuas o] uoeudosdde ABojouypay 1osn

08 ) 08 0% 0% o5 ooy | asuedxy Sungedo esearou) pue 1507 |BuuosIad Banpey Ok - Nid aoueUlY pu3g - dag-uoy

suenesadQ

. S30IA18S 0 enUoY o uofjeudosdde loluan uoredsiq

0% 0% 0% 0% oS Ay | esuadhq Bulesedp eseamu pUB $1500 |euuosiad eanpoy & NI souBuly “SHI0M, SN
pUn.i [218UeD - SYIDA 1N Byt o} suoneydoidde
} 10bpng pue weubia:d suchessdg Jeiuen yaledsiq

0% % o0 o3 69 peiris auy ea1ea0jas pue wauniedeg Aejes sugnd eu ejeuiu)s 8- Nid WBUSUCIUD MBT] pUE BOASAP foges snang
uonsed fages oang jo sopsang

{222°828) o3 [+:3 (ZL2'g28) 2y ooy 4o} Bujpuny Aas; xm pUB 2INipUAHXS |BUUCSIE BONPEY £-Ni4  uewsnious me pue sjlsny Asjes oyand

BAIOSHI SOURIEE PUNY fedaugsy Bunepdordde-paaasa . ’

0% 5.E'25% 0% SI8'25% 09 TIY [enuesey 1955y pezieg Jiepsd Gujsn Juawdinbg BSEYIING 9-Nl  usluddlojuz meT| pue sonsnp HIL A

HOREIBC)) PUB LOHRISIILDY 10} Hsues)

0% 0% 0% o - oy s5800.0 aalledoy) - ebenbue uesBory ysuer Apow S - NI doue3 ~EMIOHA DN
. " (880-£81 soueLIIO

pallosuz) uonzsoed ispnenpisd  pun; Ainy o) seinypusdxg pung

o3 0$ 0s 0% 08 oay Supeiadg sonpay pue 100 JEUCSERE: T LT ¥~ Nid SOOAING UBIN PUB WIIEAH  $80WUSS Leliny
weiBoud rlusWUoIALS Gy} 10f Sucliepdorddy smipuadxg

3 os 000's15 000'SkS fo] Tady PUE SoNUBASL WEID DESD 1A0bie] eseaioy| £ = Nid aMIN0BXT UOISUBXIZ-MM
wesfiosy uawdoeaaq wewebeuey pue
diys:epee 10) suogepdoddy anppuadxs idaplaiu) pue

0% 0% 000'01LS 000°0L$ 06 TV | Supesed) pue senuascl IWRID DA WaoBIew] esesIou] 2- N angnoaxg UOISUBPEMN
(990251 eaueURIG payoIUT)
weSoid saneiuu] uegIn f0)f suoepdoiddy anypusdxg

o 05 oov'gELs 000'8z1$ [+ Tody PuE SanusAsy Ues BAQD e eseeloy] L=Nid aalnoaxs UBISUIXI-MI

anssy  Froeuy IOSTUBURS TSRSy

oK Ry ARpTEE] regpug WNUBASH SIMPUFLY uopay Panwen
pagog douddy . “WWo2) BIURl]y Bujsodosy

AIANINNOITY IFLUIINOD JONVNIL - SINIWANINY 139angd NO NOLLOY
advod ALNNOD £002

b2 PP T NMHNQQ\N&\.N\\WN




2008/30/1E

0%

(82’0615}

0%

0g

08

{o00'Dg 48}

0%

{529'626'15)

0%

EErpary
douddy

0% 0%

0% (000°0918)
05 (822'9619)
{(512'v21'v8) (0o0'001'94)
0% 0%
E-Llire)s SIS

£ afied

90 TRy

wesiodd jeLtry SUBLLNK
O SIENIRAS [IIM 88 pue] pUB SHYRd [eARelq0 PPY

| sy

weload Ayoey sansny eyl woup Butpuny pue seinjpusdxe
POIEIAI ' BNUIAY MBIAIBAI] BIEDDIEI O} PASY 3Y) STRUNLIS

1efpng weifioad suonelsd seuag yoledsi a4 919190

sucnepdosddy
pue Pejord Eldes 101U8S SUORBIILMULISS DA lelad

BUSSNEA JO AID LM J0eUeS J0) preag
- Ag reaosdde annbey - obenbue wesbolg ysueir Apow

uoRdY
WIS SIUBULY

onss|

§-HAdS

¥ -HAGS

£ -"AdS

2-dAdS

L+ HAdS

Fpuswy

oS

sBuimwng

sBuuing

Zileg

vabulg

FOEnISans
Jaaitog
Buisodosd

88y
pue pue syey

spafotd eldes
(sHom

dliang} suopriado
sduan yojedsi]
spoloud (eyded

usuRy
-0 OUaRY

R rdsg

HOSIAHAANS TYNAIAIGNI - SLNFNANINY 1LI39aNg NO NOLLOV
advodg ALNNOD €002




FINANCE COMMITTEE 2003 PROPOSED AMENDMENTS

Agency: UW-Extension
Fund: General
Committee: Executive

| move to amend the UW Extension 2003 budget as follows:

Increase intergovernmental grant revenues $128,000 and increase personnel cost appropriation by
$3,000, operating expense appropriation by $118,050 and interdepartmental charges appropriation by
$6,950 for expenditures associated with grants for the Urban Initiative program (in accordance with
the Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) enrolled ordinance 157-066).

This amendment results in no additional direct tax levy impact,

FIN - 1 W 3‘3“91‘

Agency: UW-Extension
Fund: General
Committee: Executive

I move o amend the UW Extension 2003 budget as follows:

increase intergovernmental grant revenues $10,000 and increase operating expense appropriations
by $9,000 and interdepartmental charges appropriation by $1,000 for CDBG funding designated for a
Non-profit Leadership and Management Development project that CDBG has assigned a sub grantee
award to UW Extension to administer the program.

This amendment results in no additional direct tax levy impact.

FIN - 2 W 33 A

Agency: UW-Extension
Fund: . General
Committes: Executive

| move for Waukesha County UW Extension Office to accept the Community Service Block Grant
from the Community Action Coalition for South Central Wisconsin, inc. (CAC) and amend the UW
Extension 2003 budget as follows:

Increase intergovernmental grant revenues $15,000 in the Environmental program for a recent
Community Service Block Grant (CSBG) grant award nofification, Increase personnet cost
appropriation by $6,000, operating expense appropriation by $7,000 and interdepartmental charges by
$2,000. The grant is for a community gardening collaboration project to develop two new
neighborhood gardens and one new Huber garden plot to teach basic gardening and nutrition life skills
to neighborhood residents and Huber inmates with the produce to be donated to food pantries in
Waukesha County. )

This amendment results in no additional direct tax levy impact.

FIN - 3 W 33—2

Page 4
14/06/2002



FINANCE COMMITTEE 2003 PROPOSED AMENDMENTS

Agency: Human Services Fund
Fund: Human Services Fund
Committee: Health and Human Services

{ move to amend the Human Services 2003 budget as follows:

increase the Personnel Cost appropriation by $29,860 and decrease the Operating Expense
appropriation by $29,860. Amended appropriations provide budget funds to increase regular part time
psychiatrist to 1.0 FTE regular full time psychiatrist per enrolled ordinance 157-0-058, increasing
county employee psychiatrist services.

Increase in psychiatrist costs total $38,921, offset by transfers from extra help, overtime and operating
expense accounts, These transfers include a 0.10 FTE reduction in extra help ($5,483), a 0.09 FTE
reduction in overtime ($3,578) and an operating expense reduction of $29,860 in contracted
psychiatrist services, The ingrease in county provided psychiatry hours more than offsets the
decrease in contracted hotrs (estimated at net 112 additional hours in 2003),

This amendment results in no additional tax levy impact.

FIN -4 %W‘E’B -EA

Agency: Public Works-Transit
Fund: Transit Fupd
Committee: Finance

I move to amend the Public Works -Transit Services budget as follows:

Modify fanguage to include the following as the second sentence in the Program Highlights: "The
County shall seek proposals, with a vendor selected in a competitive process, to administer and
operate the County's mass transit program in 2003 for no more than the proposed tax levy." (Page
300, Program Highlights)

Fhis amendment fesults in no additional direct tax levy impact.

FIN - 5 XS0

Page b
11/06/2002



FINANCE COMMITTEE 2003 PROPOSED AMENDMENTS

Agency: Sheriff
Fund: General
Committee: Justice and Law Enforcement

I move to amend the Sheriff's Depariment budget as follows:

Increase Other Revenue in the Patrol program by $43,600 and in the Inmate Security program by
$8,775 by appropriating General fund balance reserves from Federal Asset Seized Forfeiture revenue
received but not yet appropriated.

Increase the Fixed Asset appropriation and the Operating Expense appropriation as follows:

APPROP. PROGRAM AMOUNT| DESCRIPTION

Fixed Asset " {Pairol Program $16,000| Portable Speed Measurement Device
Operating Patrol Program $15,100| 30 Traffic Pre-Emption Devices
Operating Patrol Program $2,000| Honor Guard Supplemental Equipment
Operaling Inmate Security Program $8,775/ Small Equipment

Operating Patroi Program $10,500] 5 sets of Body Armor

This amendment results in no additional direct tax levy impact.

FIN -6 %&éé’&‘&

Agency: Public Safety
Fund: General
Committee: Justice and Law Enforcement

i move to amend the Public Safety Department budget as follows:

Reduce the personnel cost appropriation budget by $28,272 to remove the budget appropriation for
the Director of Public Safety position originally funded effective October 1, 2003 and reduce the tax
levy by $28,272.

This amendment results in a $28,272 reduction of tax levy.

FIN.-Y W 3%°/

Agency: Public Safety
Fund: General .
Justice and Law Enforcement

Committee:

I move to amend the Public Safety Department budget as follows:

Eliminate the Public Safety Department and relocate the Dispatch Center Operations program and
budget funding into the Public Works department - General Fund.

This amendment results in no additional tax levy impact.

FIN - 8 Wo’e%—v’/

Page 6
11/06/2002



FINANCE COMMITTEE 2003 PROPOSED AMENDMENTS

Agency: Public Works-Dispatch Center Operations
Fund: General
Committee: Finance

t move to amend the Dispatch Center Operations Program budget as follows:

Reduce the Personnel Cost appropriation by $117,252 to remove position costs for the
Communication Center Manager, Telecommunications Training Coordinator, and Temporary Extra
Help.

Increase the Operating Expense Appropriation by $117,252 to purchase Contracted Services®.

This amendment results in no additional direct tax [ev&( impact.

*Note: Contracted Services to coordinate the configuration of the Computer Aided Dispatch (CAD)
system, Records Management (RM) system, and other technology. Also prepare the training materials
and training process for the use of the new systems.

o Jdygld RIS

v
Agency: Non-Dept - End User Technology
Fund: End User Technology Fund
Committee: Finance

| move to amend the End User Technology budget as follows:

Reduce the Personnel Cost appropriation by $67,959 to remove the position cost for the Senior
Information Systems Professional. '

Increase the Operating Expense Appropriation by $67,959 to purchase Contracted Services*.

This amendment results in no additional direct tax levy impact.

*Note: Contracted Services to coordinate the configuration and conversion of the Computer Aided
Dispatch (CAD) system, Records Management (RM) system, and other technology as well as the
consolidation of participating agency information stores.

FIN - 10 Wm”é -9

Page 7
11/06/2002



FINANCE COMMITTEE 2003 PROPOSED AMENDMENTS

Agency: Capitat Projects
Fund: Capital Projects Fund 653
Committee: Finance

i move to amend the 2003 Capital Budget as follows:

Include new project plan for an Airport environmental assessment (to determine limitations in
addressing Federal Aviation Administration safety standards) and 2003 budget funding by increasing
expenditures $16,600 and increasing tax levy by $16,600.

FIN-11 %«»&’ZZ 3K2-3

Agency: Capital Projects
Fund: Capital Projects Fund 653
Committee: Finance

| move to amend the 2003 Capital Budget as follows:

Modify project 200328 Courthouse / Administration Center Security plan and reduce expenditures
$60,000 and increase grant revenue sources (to be determined) by $60,000, reduce tax lavy by
$60,000 and reduce capital project fund balance by $60,000.

FIN - 12 %wéaé 3 33

Agency: Capital Projects

Fund: Capital Projects Fund 653
Committee: Finance -

[ move to amend the 2003 Capiltal Budget as follows:

Delete project 200322 Moor Downs G.C. Redevelopment Project plan and reduce expenditures
$745,000 and reduce Golf Course retained earnings funding $745,000.

This amendment results in no direct tax levy impact.

FIN - 13 M G~/

Page 8
11/06/2002



INDIVIDUAL SUPERVISOR PROPQSED 2003 BUDGET AMENDMENTS

Agency: Public Works-Transit
Fund: Transit Fund
Supervisot: Singert

I move to amend the Public Works -Transit Services budget as follows:

Modify language to include "The County shall seek a proposal from the City of Waukesha.
Contingent upon approvat by ordinance of final agreement, the City of Waukesha will administer
and operate the program in 2003 for no more than the proposed tax levy." (Page 300, Program

Highlights)

This amendment results in no additional direct tax levy impact.

Y

SPVR - 1
Agency: Capltal Projects
Fund: Capital Projects
Supervisor: . Seilz

I move to amend the 2003 Capital Budget as follows:

Delete project 200210 {page 414) WC Communications Center and reduce expenditures
$6,100,000 and delete $1,575,625 of General Fund Loan {to fund municipal financing), delete
$155,469 of Municipal Revenue, reduce $3,750,000 of borrowed funds, and reduce Investment
Income $218,908 to reflect lower earning on a reduced borrowing,

SPVR-2 %M/é«*/?

Agency: Dispatch Center Operations (Public Warks)
Fund: General

Commitiee: Cummings

1 move to delete the Dispatch Center Operations program and budget appropriationé {amended
into the Public Works Department) as follows:

Eliminate the operaiing budget expenditures by $196,728 and reduce tax levy by the same amount.

This amendment results in a $196,728 reduction in tax levy.

SPVR -3 WM /é //¢

4

Page 10

11/06/2002



INDIVIDUAL SUPERVISOR PROPQSED 2003 BUDGET AMENDIMENTS

Agency: Capital Projects
Fund: Capital Projects
Supervisor: Cummings

| move to amend the 2003 Capital Budget as foliows:

Amend project 200108 Justice Facility Project Phase | to modify project scope to include the

following: "The new jail structure aﬂd_r_ela.ie.d_fﬁgmty_amﬂm will be buult to the east of the

existing Justice Center, ea

Reduce expenditures $160,000 and reduce project funding $160,000 of general fund balance
approptiations (Federal Prisoner revenue from prior years).

This amendment results in no tax levy impact.

SPVR - 4 W&/“’/y

Agency: Parks and Land Use
Fund: General
Supervisor: Haukoehl

I move to amend the Parks and Land Use budget as follows:

Modify language to include following Environmental Health Division objective: The Department
will evaluate some components of the Humane Animal Program to delermine whether they can
be coordinated by the Waukesha County Humane Animal Welfare Society (Goal 3.1 EH)(2nd
quarter ). (Page 225, Program Highlights)

This amendment results In no additional direct tax levy impact.

SPVR -5 %fzﬂ 5’ i

Page 11

11/05/2002



WAUKESHA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

v

DATE-11/12/0@2

1 K, HERRO,......... AYE
3 D. STAMSTA........ AYE
5 J. MARCHESE....... AYE
7 J., JESKEWITZ...... AYE
9 P, HAUKCHL........ AYE
11 K. HARENDA........ AYE
13 J. MORRIS......... NAY
15 D, SHWAN........... AYE
17 J. BEHREND........ AYE
19 M. SONNENTAG...... AYE
21 W. KOLB........... AYE
23 P. PRONOLD........ AYE
25 K. CUMMINGS....... NAY
27 D. PAULSON........ AYE
29 M., THOMAS......... NAY
31 V. STROUD..,......, AYE
33 D, PAVELKO........ NAY
35 C, SEITZ......c.. . NAY

TOTAL AYES~-26

CARRIED_Z
Mvum_o{u(- |

e

UNANIMOUS

(ORD) NUMBER-1570074

2 R, THELEN......... AYE
4 H. CARLSON........ AYE
6 D. BROESCH........ AYE
8 J. DWYER.......... AYE
1¢ 5. WOLFF.......... AYE
12 J. GRIFFIN........ AYE
14 J. LA PORTE....... AYE
16 R. MANKE.......... AYE
18 D. FANFELLE....... NAY
20 M. KIPP........... AYE
22 G. BRUCE.......... AYE
24 A, BILVA.......... NAY
26 5, KLEIN.......... AYE
28 P. JASKE.......... AYE
30 K., NILSON......... AYE
32 P. GUNDRUM........ NAY
34 R. SINGERT........NAY

TOTAL NAYS-09

DEFEATED

TOTAL VOTES-35



	Enrolled Ordinance
	Committee
	Finance Committe Amendments
	Supervisor Amendments
	Floor Vote



